

NDPS 71 OF 2018

Order No. 52 dated 13.03.23.

Total accused persons = 6.

All are on C.B.

2 accused persons are absent and file a prayer seeking time. Allowed.

4 other accused persons namely Lutfar Rahaman, Jahirul Haque, Aktar Khan and Md. Mukandar Ali are present and file hazira.

None moves on call.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 17.06.23 for appearance and examination of the accused persons u./s. 313

Cr.P.C.

Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.