

NDPS 71 of 2018.

Order No. 60 dated 04.10.24.

Total accused persons = 6.

All 6 accused persons are on C.B.

2 accused persons namely Aktar Khan and Gautam Roy are absent and file a petition praying for time.

Allowed.

4 others namely, Pabitra Lala, Jahirul Haque, Md. Mukandar Ali, and Lutfar Rahaman @ Dara are present and file hazira.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 14.01.25 for appearance and examination of the accused persons u/s. 313 Cr.P.C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 00687.