

NDPS 71 of 2018.

Order No. 63 dated 04.04.25.

Total accused persons = 6.

5 accused persons namely, Pabitra Lala, Jahirul Haque, Aktar Khan, Md.

Mukandar Ali, and Lutfar Rahaman @ Dara are on C.B.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works by way of adopting a resolution owing to sudden accidental demise of one of their members.

A Death Report in respect of accused person namely Gautam Roy is received from one Biswajit Das-III, SI of Lalgola P. S. It is accompanied by a copy of a Death Certificate. Seen. This case is filed forever against the said accused person. Note accordingly.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 16.06.25 for appearance and examination of the accused persons

u./s. 313 Cr. P. C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303